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Mercedes-Benz

General information
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ralny

| JISLCN |

report date: 2024-03-29

Make

Model

Colour

Year of manufacture
Top speed

0 - 60 mph

Gearbox

Engine & fuel consumption

Power

Max. torque

Engine capacity
Cylinders

Fuel type

Consumption city
Consumption extra urban
Consumption combined
CO2 emission

CO2 label

CarCheck.co.uk

MERCEDES
B-CLASS B170 SE
Silver

2009

112 mph

12.0 seconds

1 speed CVT

114 BHP

155 Nm at 4.000 rpm
1.699 cc

4

Petrol

31.4 mpg

47.1 mpg

39.8 mpg

171 g/km
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101-120 ¢

186 - 225
225+
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&) CAR CHECK J15LCN

report date: 2024-03-29

Internet history

Entry 2

Date 2021-09-15
Pictures 20

Listing price View report

source: cargurus.co.uk

Entry 1

Date 2021-09-13
Pictures 20

Listing price View report

source: autotrader.co.uk
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&) CAR CHECK J15LCN

report date: 2024-03-29

MOT history

MOT expiry date 2024-11-03

MOT pass rate

MOT passed 15
Failed MOT tests 5
Total advice items 12
Total items failed 8

MOT #20

2023-11-02 11:13
MOT test number

947597512801
Result ~ Passed
Next expiry date 2024-11-03

Nearside Front Outer Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot severely deteriorated (6.1.7 (g) (i))
Nearside Front Lower Suspension arm ball joint has slight play (5.3.4 (a) (i))

Offside Obligatory mirror slightly loose (3.3 (b) (i))

Rear Parking brake efficiency only just met. It would appear that the braking system requires
adjustment or repair. nearside and offside (1.4.2 (a) (i))

MOT #19 2022-10-04 10:17
MOT test number 573370334274
Result  Passed

MOT #18

2021-11-04 13:59

MOT test number 254568567590

Result  Passed
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&) CAR CHECK J15LCN

report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #17 2021-11-01 18:19
MOT test number 378610027099
Result % Failed

- Nearside Rear Coil spring fractured or broken (5.3.1 (b) (i))

- Front Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))
- Nearside Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

- Offside Rear Coil spring fractured or broken (5.3.1 (b) (i))

- Offside Front Outer Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

MOT #16 2020-08-12 11:22
MOT test number 383902968271
Result  Passed

MOT #15 2019-09-04 10:19
MOT test number 687465817460
Result « Passed

MOT #14 2019-09-03 08:31
MOT test number 701756956176
Result ¥ Failed

- Offside Headlamp light intensity severely reduced (4.1.4 (a))

- Nearside Side repeater lens defective such that the emitted light is adversely affected (4.4.1 (b) (ii))

[\ (o) ¥~ Kc 2018-08-23 07:27
MOT test number 542777744571
Result « Passed
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&) CAR CHECK J15LCN

report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #12 2017-08-29 15:38
MOT test number 772430870916
Result  Passed

- Offside Brake pipe slightly corroded front to rear (3.6.B.2c)

MOT #11 2017-08-29 08:03
MOT test number 513629737269
Result X Failed

- Offside Brake pipe slightly corroded front to rear (3.6.B.2c)

- Nearside Brake pipe excessively corroded front to rear (3.6.B.2¢)

MOT #10 2016-09-07 13:06
MOT test number 173309067615
Result  Passed

- Brake pipe slightly corroded front to rears (3.6.B.2c)

MOT #9 2016-09-07 10:01
MOT test number 262748041356
Result ¥ Failed

- Nearside Rear Tyre has a cut in excess of the requirements deep enough to reach the ply or cords
(4.1.D.1a)

- Brake pipe slightly corroded front to rears (3.6.B.2c)

- Offside Rear Tyre has a cut in excess of the requirements deep enough to reach the ply or cords
(4.1.D.1a)

MOT #8 2015-08-19 07:35
MOT test number 439311567429
Result  Passed
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report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #7 2015-08-18 00:00
MOT test number 719537999270
Result  Passed

MOT #6 2014-09-01 11:33
MOT test number 725914144249
Result  Passed

- Offside Front Road wheel slightly damaged (4.2.A.1a)

MOT #5 2013-08-23 11:10
MOT test number 108005633208
Result  Passed

MOT #4 2012-09-07 11:17
MOT test number 819611452203
Result  Passed

MOT #3 2012-09-07 11:17
MOT test number 746761852244
Result X Failed

_ Nearside Front Headlamp aim too high (1.8)

MOT #2 2012-05-28 16:51
MOT test number 488189142111
Result  Passed

MOT #1 2012-01-16 15:34
MOT test number 675546212055
Result  Passed
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Tax & MOT check

J15LCN

report date: 2024-03-29

v
Taxed

Tax due:
1 November 2024

Tax status

Days left

MOT expiry date
Full MOT history

Tax calculation

Expires:
3 November 2024

Valid until 1 November

187

3 November 2024
See MOT history

Vehicle class

Band

Single payment (12 months)
Single six month payment

Total payable by 12 monthly instalments

CarCheck.co.uk

48

£ 290,00,-

£ 159,50,-
£ 304,50,-
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report date: 2024-03-29

Damage history

Check the damage history for this MERCEDES. See if, where and when this MERCEDES had damage and the
car repair costs. We also check if this MERCEDES was scrapped. Download the premium report here for the

results.

Damage 1
Date

Category
Type

Damage 2
Date

Category

Type

Extra MERCEDES salvage check

Q If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value.
Download the premium report here for more information.

More info >
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report date: 2024-03-29

Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this MERCEDES in the premium report. We check: purchase
value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value
Auction value

Average private trade value

More info >
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report date: 2024-03-29

Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this MERCEDES? How many owners did this
MERCEDES have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report
here.

More info )

Plate changes

See in this check if this MERCEDES had different number plates.

L

e e e —— ‘:E(E
UK

Prgny

More info >
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report date: 2024-03-29

Check if this MERCEDES is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a
vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this MERCEDES has been

settled.

If not, and you buy this MERCEDES then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report here and check if this MERCEDES is financed.

Finance company
Date of agreement
Agreement type
Agreement term
Agreement number

Contact info

More info >
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Mileage check

J15LCN

report date: 2024-03-29

Odometer

Mileage registrations

First mileage registration

Last registration

Complete history

Registration #1
Registration #2
Registration #3
Registration #4
Registration #5
Registration #6
Registration #7
Registration #8
Registration #9
Registration #10
Registration #11
Registration #12
Registration #13
Registration #14
Registration #15
Registration #16
Registration #17
Registration #18
Registration #19
Registration #20
Registration #21
Registration #22

CarCheck.co.uk

In miles

22
2009-02-19
2023-11-02

See info

2009-02-19
2012-01-16
2012-05-28
2012-09-07
2013-08-23
2014-09-01
2015-08-18
2015-08-19
2016-09-07
2016-09-07
2017-08-29

mileage —>

vehicle age —

17 mi
20.671 mi
21.815 mi
23.256 mi
33.140 mi
43.818 mi
45.768 mi
45.768 mi
47.346 mi
47.346 mi
48.058 mi

More info )
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Safety ratings

J15LCN

report date: 2024-03-29

NCAP rating
Video

Dimensions & weight

see crash video

Width
Height
Length
Wheel base

Kerb weight

Additional information

1777 mm
1603 mm
4270 mm
2778 mm
1310 kg

Fuel tank capacity
Fuel delivery
Number of doors
Number of seats
Number of axles

Engine number

CarCheck.co.uk

54|

Multi-Point Injection

5
5
2

26694030584764
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