





report date: 2024-03-29

General information

Make	MERCEDES
Model	B-CLASS B170 SE
Colour	Silver
Year of manufacture	2009
Top speed	112 mph
0 - 60 mph	12.0 seconds
Gearbox	1 speed CVT

Engine & fuel consumption

Power	114 BHP
Max. torque	155 Nm at 4.000 rpm
Engine capacity	1.699 сс
Cylinders	4
Fuel type	Petrol
Consumption city	31.4 mpg
Consumption extra urban	47.1 mpg
Consumption combined	39.8 mpg
CO2 emission	171 g/km
CO2 label	Н



CarCheck.co.uk page 1/13



Internet history

Entry 2

Date 2021-09-15

Pictures 20

Listing price <u>View report</u>









source: cargurus.co.uk

Entry 1

Date	2021-09-13

Pictures 20

Listing price <u>View report</u>









source: autotrader.co.uk

CarCheck.co.uk page 2/13



MOT history

MOT expiry date	2024-11-03
MOT pass rate	75 %
MOT passed	15
Failed MOT tests	5
Total advice items	12
Total items failed	8

MOT #20	2023-11-02 11:13
MOT test number	947597512801
Result	✓ Passed
Next expiry date	2024-11-03
Minor Nearside Front Outer Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot severely dete	eriorated (6.1.7 (g) (i))
Advice Nearside Front Lower Suspension arm ball joint has slight play (5.3.4 (a)	(i))
Minor Offside Obligatory mirror slightly loose (3.3 (b) (i))	
Advice Rear Parking brake efficiency only just met. It would appear that the brak adjustment or repair. nearside and offside (1.4.2 (a) (i))	king system requires

MOT #19	2022-10-04 10:17
MOT test number	573370334274
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #18	2021-11-04 13:59
MOT test number	254568567590
Result	✓ Passed

CarCheck.co.uk page 3/13



MOT #17 2021-11-01 18:19

MOT test number 378610027099

Result X Failed

Fail Nearside Rear Coil spring fractured or broken (5.3.1 (b) (i))

Advice Front Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))

Advice Nearside Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

Fail Offside Rear Coil spring fractured or broken (5.3.1 (b) (i))

Advice Offside Front Outer Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

MOT #16 2020-08-12 11:22

MOT test number 383902968271

MOT #15 2019-09-04 10:19

MOT test number 687465817460

MOT #14 2019-09-03 08:31

MOT test number 701756956176

Result × Failed

Fail Offside Headlamp light intensity severely reduced (4.1.4 (a))

Fail Nearside Side repeater lens defective such that the emitted light is adversely affected (4.4.1 (b) (ii))

MOT #13 2018-08-23 07:27

MOT test number 542777744571

Result ✓ Passed

CarCheck.co.uk page 4/13



Result

J15LCN

× Failed

report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #12 2017-08-29 15:38

MOT test number 772430870916

Result Passed

Advice Offside Brake pipe slightly corroded front to rear (3.6.B.2c)

MOT #11 2017-08-29 08:03

MOT test number 513629737269

Advice Offside Brake pipe slightly corroded front to rear (3.6.B.2c)

Fail Nearside Brake pipe excessively corroded front to rear (3.6.B.2c)

MOT #10 2016-09-07 13:06

MOT test number 173309067615

Result ✓ Passed

Advice Brake pipe slightly corroded front to rears (3.6.B.2c)

MOT #9 2016-09-07 10:01

MOT test number 262748041356

Result × Failed

Fail Nearside Rear Tyre has a cut in excess of the requirements deep enough to reach the ply or cords (4.1.D.1a)

Advice Brake pipe slightly corroded front to rears (3.6.B.2c)

Fail Offside Rear Tyre has a cut in excess of the requirements deep enough to reach the ply or cords (4.1.D.1a)

MOT #8 2015-08-19 07:35

MOT test number 439311567429

Result

Passed

CarCheck.co.uk page 5/13



MOT #7

MOT test number

MOT test number

MOT #2

report date: 2024-03-29

2015-08-18 00:00

746761852244

2012-05-28 16:51

488189142111

	2013 00 10 00.00
MOT test number	719537999270
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #6	2014-09-01 11:33
MOT test number	725914144249
Result	✓ Passed
Advice Offside Front Road wheel slightly damaged (4.2.A.1a)	
MOT #5	2013-08-23 11:10
MOT test number	108005633208
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #4	2012-09-07 11:17
MOT test number	819611452203
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #3	2012-09-07 11:17

Result		× Failed
Pass with rectification	Nearside Front Headlamp aim too high (1.8)	

Result	✓ Passed
MOT #1	2012-01-16 15:34
MOT test number	675546212055
Result	./ Passed

CarCheck.co.uk page 6/13



Tax & MOT check



Tax status	Valid until 1 November
Days left	187
MOT expiry date	3 November 2024
Full MOT history	See MOT history

Tax calculation

Vehicle class	48
Band	Н
Single payment (12 months)	£ 290,00,-
Single six month payment	£ 159,50,-
Total payable by 12 monthly instalments	£ 304,50,-

CarCheck.co.uk page 7/13



Damage history

Check the damage history for this MERCEDES. See if, where and when this MERCEDES had damage and the car repair costs. We also check if this MERCEDES was scrapped. Download the premium report <u>here</u> for the results.

Damage 1

Date	
Category	
Туре	
Damage 2	

Date

Category

Type



Extra MERCEDES salvage check



If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value. Download the premium report <u>here</u> for more information.

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 8/13



Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this MERCEDES in the premium report. We check: purchase value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value

Auction value

Average private trade value

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 9/13



Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this MERCEDES? How many ow MERCEDES have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Downlo <u>here</u> .	
MARKET STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	

Plate changes	More info >
See in this check if this MERCEDES had different number plates.	
Number of plates	,
Current registration	OK SIE
Plate since	
Current registration	OK SIN
Plate since	
	More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 10/13



Finance check

Check if this MERCEDES is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this MERCEDES has been settled.

If not, and you buy this MERCEDES then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report <u>here</u> and check if this MERCEDES is financed.

Finance company	
Date of agreement	
Agreement type	
Agreement term	
Agreement number	

Contact info

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 11/13



Mileage check

Odometer	In miles
Mileage registrations	22
First mileage registration	2009-02-19
Last registration	2023-11-02
Complete history	See info



Registration #1	2009-02-19	17 mi
Registration #2	2012-01-16	20.671 mi
Registration #3	2012-05-28	21.815 mi
Registration #4	2012-09-07	23.256 mi
Registration #5	2013-08-23	33.140 mi
Registration #6	2014-09-01	43.818 mi
Registration #7	2015-08-18	45.768 mi
Registration #8	2015-08-19	45.768 mi
Registration #9	2016-09-07	47.346 mi
Registration #10	2016-09-07	47.346 mi
Registration #11	2017-08-29	48.058 mi
Registration #12		11.777 es
Registration #13		11.777 es
Registration #14		11.777 es
Registration #15		9.70 es
Registration #16		11.777 es
Registration #17		9.70 es
Registration #18		11.777 es
Registration #19		9.70 es
Registration #20		11.777 es
Registration #21		11.777 es
Registration #22		11.777 es

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 12/13



Safety ratings

NCAP rating	****
Video	see crash video



Dimensions & weight

Width	1777 mm
Height	1603 mm
Length	4270 mm
Wheel base	2778 mm
Kerb weight	1310 kg

Additional information

Fuel tank capacity	54
Fuel delivery	Multi-Point Injection
Number of doors	5
Number of seats	5
Number of axles	2
Engine number	26694030584764

CarCheck.co.uk page 13/13